QFX5700
LINE OF SWITCHES
Data sheet
Product overview
The QFX5700 and QFX5700E
Switches, which are high‑density,
cost‑optimized, 5 U 400GbE, 8 slot
fabric‑less modular platforms, are

80 Plus Silver PSU Efficiency
Qfx5700 line of switches  |  12
Ordering information
Product number Description
QFX5700/QFX5700E hardware
QFX5700-CHAS QFX5700/QFX5700E spare chassis
QFX5700-BASE-AC QFX5700 (hardware only; software services sold separately), with 1 5700-FEB 1
RCB, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5700-BASE-DC QFX5700 (hardware only, software services sold separately), with 1 5700-FEB, 1
RCB, redundant fans, 2 DC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5700E-BASE-AC QFX5700E (hardware only; software services sold separately), with 1 5700E-FEB, 1
RCB, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5700E-BASE-DC QFX5700E (hardware only; software services sold separately),
with 1 5700E-FEB, 1 RCB, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5700E-BASE-DC QFX5700E (hardware only; software services sold separately),
with 1 5700E-FEB, 1 RCB, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5700/QFX5700E line cards
QFX5K-FPC-4CD 4X400G line card for QFX5700/QFX5700E chassis
QFX5K-FPC-20Y 10G/25G(SFP) line card for QFX5700/QFX5700E chassis
QFX5K-FPC-16C 16X100G line card for QFX5700/QFX5700E chassis
QFX5700/QFX5700E Power Supply
JNP-3000W-AC-AFO AC PS 3000W, AFO
JNP-3000W-DC-AFO DC PS 3000W, AFO
Software Licenses SKUs